AH3762Q
Document number: DS38071 Rev. 6 - 3
1 of 16
December 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AH3762Q
HIGH-VOLTAGE, HIGH-SENSITIVITY

© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AH3762Q
Ordering Information (Note 16)
AH3762Q - XXX - X
PackingPackage
      P : SIP-3
    SA : SOT23
     W : SC59
7 : Tape and Reel
A: Ammo Box (Note 14)
B: Bulk (Note 15)
Part Number Package Package Code Part Number Suffix
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AH3762Q-P-A SIP-3 (Ammo Pack) P -A 4,000 Ammo Box
AH3762Q-P-B SIP-3 (Bulk Pack) P -B 1,000 Bulk
AH3762Q-SA-7 SOT23 SA -7 3,000 Tape & Reel
AH3762Q-W-7 SC59 W -7 3,000 Tape & Reel
Notes: 14. Ammo Box is for SIP-3 Spread Lead.
 15. Bulk is for SIP-3 Straight Lead.
16. Disclaimer: Semiconductor die are subjected to stress when initially assembled into the plastic packages; mold curing times/profiles are used to try to
alleviate these stresses but cannot completely remove them. When soldering the device onto the PCB these stresses can be reduced or increased,
which may result in a shift of certain characteristics. These shifts can be/are dependent on PCB material and solder profiles used to mount the device
to the PCB, and therefore to a certain degree outside of Diodes Incorporated‘s control. Some further shifts maybe observed throughout the life of the
product as both the PCB and device are subjected to multiple temperature cycles.
AH3762Q
Document number: DS38071 Rev. 6 - 3
10 of 16
December 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AH3762Q
Marking Information
(1) Package Types: SC59 and SOT23
XX Y W  X
( Top View )
XX : Identification Code
W : Week : A to Z : 1 to 26 week;
X : Internal Code
Y : Year 0 to 9
a to z : 27 to 52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number Package Identification Code
AH3762Q SC59 YK
AH3762Q SOT23 WK
(2) Package Types: SIP-3 (Ammo Pack), SIP-3 (Bulk Pack)
3762QPart Number
( Top View )
Y WW X
X : Internal Code
Y : Year : 0~9
WW : Week : 01~52, "52" represents
          52 and 53 week
Part Number Package Identification Code
AH3762Q
SIP-3 (Ammo Pack),
SIP-3 (Bulk Pack)
3762Q
Identification Code
AH3762Q
Document number: DS38071 Rev. 6 - 3
11 of 16
December 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AH3762Q
Package Outline Dimensions (All dimensions in mm.)